
RESOLUTION NO. 1994- 01

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO THE GENERAL FUND

FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1993

WHEREAS, The Weakley County Juvenile Court has had to place
several juveniles into a Juvenile Detention Center either in
Madison County or Shelby County, with the cost being $75.00 per
day, and,

WHEREAS, because of the seriousness of the charges or the
possibility of absconding from the courts' jurisdiction, the
juveniles were ordered to be kept in a secure detention facility.

WHEREAS, also I have been allowed to drive a county vehicle
(an old Sheriff's Department vehicle), and need to establish an
line item for the maintance of the vehicl~.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in regular
session on this 24th day of January, 1994; that:

SECTION 1. The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:
ACCOUNT
NUMBER

ACCOUNT
DESCRIPTION

APPROVED
BUDGET

BUDGET AMENDED
AMENDMENT BUDGET

101-53500-
310

101-53500-
338

EXPENDITURES
CONTRACTS W/OTHER
PUBLIC AGENCIES $2,250 $750 $3,000

Maint/Rpr-vehicle $0.00 $1,000 $1,000
UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCES

101-39000- FUND BALANCE $263,863.51 (1,750) ($262,113.51)
SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board

of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in
conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring
it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board
of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS: .
(..:-> i\"\" r n ~c.-,~,~~

;ED 'ANr:J API

:-,-: .£~

. ._..th9.,t.the
Commissioner
roll call vote,

APPROVED:
~ /J •,. ; ,

c c:zx.Gtft~
Ketry'Kil1ebrew, County Executive

3(((


